

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 21-0808, Version: 1

Public hearing to consider the Nevada County Planning Commission's August 12, 2021, 4-0; 1 absent, recommendation to approve the proposed rezone of the Nevada County Assessor's Parcel Number 065 -270-005 from Forest with the Subdivision Limitation Combining District (FR-X) to Timberland Production Zone with the Subdivision Limitation Combining District (TPZ-X). The proposed project is located approximately 9-miles east of the City of Nevada City, at 22765 Banner Quaker Hill Road. (PLN21-0168; RZN21-0002) (APN 065-270-005)

(Introduce/Waive further reading/Adopt) An Ordinance amending Zoning District Map 87 to rezone 55.04 acres (APN 065-270-0050 located in the unincorporated area of Nevada County, from Forest with the Subdivision Limitation Combining District (FR-X) to Timberland Production Zone with the Subdivision Limitation Combining District (TPZ-X) (RZN21-0002) (Mena) (Dist. V)